
	US County
	Organization
	Contact

	San Juan
	Camp Orkila
Day and overnight outdoor learning programs
	Christy Shiers, YMCA program director, Seattle
cshiers@seattleymca.org 
206-717-2588
YMCA Camp Orkila
P.O. Box 1149
484 Camp Orkila Road
Eastsound, WA 98245
Haley Winchell, Site Director for Outdoor Environmental Education
hwinchell@seattleymca.org 

	
	San Juan Preservation Trust
Land preservation education
	Angela  Anderson, Executive Director
https://sjpt.org/    
San Juan Preservation Trust
468 Argyle Avenue, Suite B
Friday Harbor, WA 98250
360-378-2461

	
	Salish Sea Sciences

	Caroline Grauman-Boss
360-622-9883
caroline@interpelago.com

	
	Orcas School (5th grade)
	Laura Tidwell, SeaDoc pioneer teacher
ltidwell@orcas.k12.wa.us

	
	Scientist
Field research programs for students
	Barbara Bentley 
360-376-5980
Orcas Island
variicolor@rockisland.com 

	
	Environmental Education programs for students
	Jess Newley, Environmental Educator
360-622-5384
San Juan Island
jessicanewley@gmail.com 

	Skagit
	Shannon Point Marine Center
School programs
Marine labs
	 Coral Gehrke
Public Education Specialist
https://www.wwu.edu/spmc/
 360-293-2188

	
	Padilla Bay NERR
Estuary education programs and curriculum
	Susan Wood, Education Director
swood@padillabay.gov
https://ecology.wa.gov/Water-Shorelines/Shoreline-coastal-management/Padilla-Bay-reserve


	
	Trail Tales/ Friends of Skagit Beaches
	Betty Cartaret 
https://www.skagitbeaches.org/trail-tales-home.html
PO Box 481
Anacortes, WA 98221
friends@skagitbeaches.org

	
	Skagit Co MRC
	Tracy Alker tracya@co.skagit.wa.us
360-
Pete Haase

	
	NW Straits Foundation
	Jason Morgan and Lisa Kauffman
nwstraitsfoundation.org/contact/
1155 N. State St Ste 402
Bellingham, WA 98225
360-733-1725

	
	Wa Native Plant Society Salal chapter
	Brenda Cunningham
nativegarden@fidalgo.net 
360-

	
	Skagit Watershed Council
	https://www.skagitwatershed.org/about-us/history-mission/
815 Cleveland Ave., Suite 201
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

	Whatcom
	WWU Canada House
	Kyla Sweet
Kyla.sweet@wwu.edu

	
	Salish Sea Experience
	Krista Gordon
kristalgordon11@gmail.com 
360-739-3701
https://www.salishseaexperience.org/

	
	Nooksack Salmon Enhancement Association
Salmon and stream restoration and education programs
	https://www.n-sea.org/
Zack Pattek - Environmental Education Coordinator
 (360) 715-0283 
zpattek@n-sea.org | Extension 106
3057 E. Bakerview Road
Bellingham, WA 98226

	Snohomish
	Everett Public Schools
	Deb Brennan, pioneer SeaDoc Teacher
5th Grade Teacher
Madison Elementary
Everett Public Schools
dbrennan@everettsd.org
(425)385-5961

	Island
	
	

	
	Islandwood 
	Islandwood
Community Waters Science Unit and more
https://islandwood.org/
4450 Blakely Ave NE Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
206-855-4300

	King
	Seattle Aquarium
	School and Public Programs Mgr
1483 Alaskan Way, Pier 59
Seattle, WA 98101
https://www.seattleaquarium.org/programs

	
	UCDS Institute
	Elise Ricci
eliser@ucds.org
https://www.ucds.org/institute/

	
	Long Live the Kings

	Michael Schmidt
MSchmidt@lltk.org 
Lucas Hall
lhall@lltk.org 
206-382-9555 x27
Survivethesound.org/classroom 

	Pierce
	Point Defiance Zoo and Aquarium
	Cathleen McConnell
Cathleen.McConnell@pdza.org  
Guest Engagement Programs
Zoological & Environmental Education
Office (253) 404-3666
Point Defiance Zoo & Aquarium
https://www.pdza.org/discover/camps/
5400 North Pearl Street
Tacoma, WA 98407

	
	Foss Waterway Seaport
	Dr. Kaddee Lawrence, PhD
Director of Audience Engagement & Science Education
Foss Waterway Seaport
705 Dock St., Tacoma WA 98402
www.fosswaterwayseaport.org
kaddee.lawrence@fosswaterwayseaport.org


	Thurston
	
	

	Kitsap
	Salish Sea Expeditions
	https://www.salish.org/ 
Stephanie Burns, Education Director
1257 Patmos Lane NW
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
(206) 780-7848
Info@Salish.Org

	Jefferson
	Sound Experience
	PO Box 1390 Port Townsend, WA 98368
mail@soundexp.org
www.soundexp.org 
Amy Kovaks, Education Director
amy@soundexp.org 

	Clallam 
	Feiro Marine Life Center
	https://feiromarinelifecenter.org/educators-and-classrooms/
[bookmark: _GoBack]Rachele Brown, Education Manager 
315 N. Lincoln St.
Port Angeles, WA 98362

	BC Regional District
	
	

	Capital
	Georgia Strait Alliance
	Coralie Charland
coralie@georgiastrait.org 

	
	Live It virtual field trips 
	Mike Levin
www.Livit.earth
mike@liveit.earth 
1-250-812-1689 

	Greater Vancouver
	Voices Of Nature/Rock The Salish Sea school program
	Holly Arntzen
www.ArtistResponseTeam.com
www.VoicesOfNature.ca
604-385-4667


	 Cowichan
	
	

	Coast
	
	

	Nanaimo
	
	

	Comox
	
	

	Strathcona
	Hakai Institute
Longterm scientific research
	https://www.hakai.org/ 
Quadra Island Ecological Observatory
Hyacinthe Bay Road
Quadra Island, BC
Hakai Institute
PO Box 25039
Campbell River, BC, V9W 0B7
Canada

	Mt. Waddington
	
	

	Powell River
	
	

	Sunshine Coast
	
	

	Fraser Valley
	
	



